## 900636180 08/12/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900632328	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN QIANHAI PATUOXUN NETWORK & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		07/20/2021	Limited Company: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGGUAN LIANGBAIJIE TRADING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: HUMEN TOWN	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: RM.202, NO.70 HUMEN XINLIAN JIUXIANG	
City:	ty: DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	e/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	<b>stal Code:</b> 523900	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Company: CHINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90607833	IHABOR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jtustm@163.com
Correspondent Name: Xiaojun Gong
Address Line 1: HUMEN TOWN

Address Line 2: RM.202, NO.70 HUMEN XINLIAN JIUXIANG Address Line 4: DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG, CHINA 523900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Xiaojun Gong/
SIGNATURE: /Xiaojun Gong/
DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed-IHABOR#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0242

900636180

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Agreement") is made as of 20th Day of July, 2021(the "effective Date").

By this Agreement

SHENZHEN QIANHAI PATUOXUN NETWORK & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD a limited company of China with address at:

B102, Bldg 6, Jinfanghua Park, No.49 Wuhe Rd, Longgang, Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA 518129

owner of the registered US:

Mark	US Serial No.	Application Filing Date	
HABOR	90607833	Mar. 27, 2021	

Assigns and transfers his ownership, the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services of the above U.S Trademarks to DONGGUAN LIANGBALIE TRADING CO., LTD. a limited company of China with address at:

RML202, NO.70 HUMEN XINLIAN JIUXIANG, HUMEN TOWN, DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG CHINA 523900

The Assignee accepts hereby the assignment from the Assignor.

Assignor

SHENZHEN QIANHAI PATUOXUN NETWORK & DONGGUAN LIANGBAIJIE TRADING CO.,

TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Signature: ZIZHIWA CHEV

Name: Zizhong Chen

Position: Legal & IP Manager

Assignee

LTD.

Signature: XL20 Jun Gon9

Name: Xiaojun Gong

Position: Legal Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 07/28/2021